PRINTED: 06/30/2005 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND FLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 465119 06/13/2005 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 NORTH 500 WEST **EAST LAKE CARE CENTER** PROVO, UT 84601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 309 483,25 QUALITY OF CARE SS≃G Each resident must receive and the facility must provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care. Use F309 for quality of care deficiencies not covered by \$483.25(a)-(m). This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and record review, it was determined the facility did not provide the necessary care and services to maintain the highest practicable physical and psychosocial well-being for one of 2 quadriplegic residents in the facility. Specifically, the resident was hospitalized, on 2 occasions, with hypotension which had not been treated by the facility. according to the resident's plan of care and her established medical regimen. (Resident 1) Procardia (nifedipine) is the medication usually prescribed to lower blood pressure to treat autonomic dysreflexia in patients with spinal cord injury. It was determined that resident 1 experienced an unusual (paradoxical) effect from the medication. Resident 1's blood pressure dropped (hypotension) when she experienced autonomic dysreflexia and her blood pressure increased when she was given Procardia.

2003 with diagnoses that included quadriplegia

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OB PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Resident 1 was admitted to the facility August

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Findings included:

Event ID: CUCI11

Facility ID: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 9

(X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 465119 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			06/13/2005	
	AKE CARE CENTER		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1001 NORTH 500 WEST PROVO, UT 84601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
	secondary to a spir and urinary tract in and urinary tract in 6/13/05. Resident 1's medic 6/13/05. Resident 1's plan on number 18, dated 6 documented that the and continued the properties of the first of the secondary of the nursing staff we meet that goal include as needed)". Resident 1's March Administration Recording the did dysreflexia, to be given pressure. In addition instructions that the NIFEDIPINE 10 MG 30 MINUTES). A serevealed resident 1 finifedipine 10 mg Staysreflexia. A hand medication administ Emergency hypoter The facility nurses a	rail chord injury, hypotension, fections. al record was reviewed on f care included problem 6/9/04, of hypotension. It was to facility staff had reviewed plan of care on 8/23/04, 705. The problem was the resident was that her blood pressure in normal limits. Approaches the to use to help the resident ded, "*Medications as "Procardia PRN (to be given as needed for low blood in, the order included nurse could "GIVE". [milligrams] Q30M (EVERY tecond order, dated 6/7/04, was to receive Procardia L PRN for autonomic written note revealed the retion instructions were insion put liquid under tongue." dministered the emergency int 1 on 3/16/05, 3/17/05.	F 309	Resident 1 was discharged nurses will be inserviced of A. Autonomic dysreflexia: Treatment, Prevention. B. The importance of followers idents plan of care speciphysicians orders and medical control of the importance of followers and medical resident 1 was discharged. Resident 2 was discharged. Resident 3 evolution. Resident 1 was discharged. Resident 2 was discharged. Resident 3 evolution. Resident 1 was discharged. Resident 2 was discharged. Resident 3 evolution. Resident 1 was discharged. Resident 2 was discharged. Resident 1 was discharged.	symptoms, wing a fically cations. Licensed providing to all plan of care dministering egulate DX with ds will for proper will review mittee. are of sreflexia, tion and	
€	The May 2005 MAR	revealed the 10/1/03 and the opaste and Procardia		: ⊔T0022 If c		

PAGE 83

if continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES.

PRINTED: 06/30/2005 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING			C
		465119	B. WING_		1	3/2005
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST LAKE CARE CENTER			1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 NORTH 500 WEST PROVO, UT 84601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE 🔒	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	administration instrute the May MAR. R Procardia on 5/7/05 pressure, at the result of the physician's recording the physician's recording the facility and for the June 2005 MAR 10/1/03 and 6/7/04 on itropaste continued Nurses' documentaines dent 1 was not got during June 2005. A. The first incident Review of resident 1 was not got during June 2005. A. The first incident Review of resident 16/1/05, revealed the facility and returned affect smiling et plea a facility nursing assistant to be 84/62 Procardia. The age resident 1's medicat administer the medicupset with the nurse she stated to resider resident's "chart and documented that resident a family memicalled a family memical called a fami	ed, but the hand written actions were not carried over esident 1 received the and 5/10/05 for low blood ident's request. ertification of orders for ///05, revealed the 10/1/03 rs for nitropaste and Procardia changed. R revealed resident 1's orders for Procardia and without change until 6/3/06. It without change unt	F 309			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: CUCi11 Facility ID: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

PRINTED: 06/30/2005 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 465119 06/13/2005 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, SYATE, ZIP CODE 1001 NORTH 500 WEST EAST LAKE CARE CENTER PROVO, UT 84601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) 10 (XS) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) F 309 Continued From page 3 F 309 The agency nurse was interviewed by telephone on 6/15/05 at 9:30 AM. The nurse stated that on her night shift of 5/31/05 at about 11:30 PM. resident 1 requested Procardia. The nurse stated she called the Director of Nursing in her office concerning the situation. The nurse stated the DON advised the medication not be given. The nurse stated that she called the physician who stated, 'Don't give it, but if she continues to demand to go to the hospital, you can send her.' The nurse stated that she was still on the telephone with the physician when the ambulance arrived to transport resident 1 to the hospital. The Emergency Medical Services report for resident 1, dated 6/1/05, was reviewed on 6/16/05. The document revealed that resident 1 was found lying supine on care center bed, alert and oriented. The narrative revealed resident 1 complained that her blood pressure was steadily dropping but the facility nurse would not give medication to help the resident's hypotension. The narrative revealed that resident 1 had received the medication from her family member prior to transport and the resident's blood pressure "did improve." On 6/16/05, hospital records were reviewed for resident 1's admission of 6/1/05. On 6/1/05, the hospital emergency center physician documented that the resident had presented with hypotension. "She apparently has autonomic hypotension due to her quadriplegia

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

and will often have to take some Procardia and Nitroglycerin which paradoxically helps increase her pressure. Apparently the staff and nurse was not familiar with this regimen for some reason and would not give it to her. She decided to

Event ID: CUCI11

Facility (D: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/30/2005 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	465119		B. WING			C 06/13/2005	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST LAKE CARE CENTER			10	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH 500 WEST ROVO, UT 84601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	significant other given itroglycerin. It can 70/45 to about 90/6 pressure 110/70 wit actually was down diastolic most of the "FINAL DIAGN room report revealed dehydration, and under the hospital's final admission revealed autonomic hypoten and will often have nitroglycerin which her pressure. Approximately most familiar with this and would not give come to the hospitalising ificant other given itroglycerin. It can 70/45 to about 90/6 though." Resident 1 was distorted for the facility on 6/2 dated 6/2/05 included ointment 1 inch to for the source of the facility on 6/2 dated 6/2/05 included ointment 1 inch to final facility on 6/2 dated 6/2/05 included ointment 1 inch to final facility on for the facility of the facility on for the facility of the facility of facility	al then and she had a we her the Procardia and me up a little bit from about 50." Resident 1's "blood hen she first got here, but then in the 80s systolic over 50s e time." NOSIS", on the emergency ed resident 1 had hypotension, rinary tract infection. Resident the hospital. report for resident 1's 6/1/05 d. "[Resident 1] apparently has ision due to her quadriplegia to take some Procardia and paradoxically helps increase arently the staff and nurse was segimen for some reason. It to her. She decided to all then and she had a we her the Procardia and me up a little bit from about 50. She is still feeling weak scharged from the hospital back 2/05. The physician orders, led orders for nitroglycerin 2% be applied topically every 6	F 309				
	given orally as nee "" A facility nurse's no at 4:00 PM, reveale hospital with all me	and Procardia 10 mg to be ded for " ***HYPOTENSION ote for resident 1, dated 6/2/05 and resident 1 returned from the edication orders unchanged in antibiotic. The nurse					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: CUCI11

Facility ID: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/30/2005 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 465119			(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		l l	06/13/2005		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST LAKE CARE CENTER			100	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (IN NORTH 500 WEST OVO, UT 84601	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE APPROPRIES		ON SHOULD BE . IE APPROPRIATE .	COMPLETION DATE	
	receiving her Procadocumented that side care of . A facility nurse's nowritten notation on June 2005, revealed to change the resideread "Give only if Bithan] 130." B. The Second Incade facility nurse's notated 100:10 AM, reveal ambulance [without nurse documented that the monitored resident 1's blood pressure was documented that the monitored resident 1's blood pressure 11:30 PM, 114/72 11:45 PM, 97/76 11:50 PM, 90/67. The facility nurse domember gave the rephysician's orders appressure was 95/6700:10 AM. The Emergency Merceident 1, dated 6/6/16/05. The documented that the president 1, dated 6/6/16/05. The documented facility nurse documented that the physician's orders appressure was 95/6700:10 AM.	esident 1 was concerned about ardia as ordered. The nurse he "stated it would be taken ote, dated 6/3/05, and a hand resident 1's printed MAR for ad an order had been received lent's Procardia prescription to P [blood pressure] [is greater	F 309				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: CUCI11

Facility ID: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

PRINTED: 06/30/2005 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING 465119 06/13/2005 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 NORTH 500 WEST EAST LAKE CARE CENTER PROVO, UT 84601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 1D (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 309 F 309 Continued From page 6 that resident 1 stated to the emergency crew that she was "afraid they're going to let me die." The document revealed resident 1's family member arrived at the facility and administered Procardia before the resident was transported to the hospital and the resident's blood pressure "did go up". On 6/16/05, hospital records were reviewed for resident 1's admission of 6/5/05. On 6/5/05, the hospital emergency center physician documented that the resident had a history of autonomic dysreflexia and hypotension. The physicians history and physical revealed the resident had been admitted four days prior for similar symptoms and treatment was begun, at that time, for a urinary tract infection as well as the resident's hypotension. Resident 1 "was given a dose of Procardia prior to coming, but continued to have low blood pressures in 70 systolic." Resident 1 was admitted to the hospital. The hospital admitting notes, dated 6/5/05 at 3:20 AM revealed that resident 1's hypotension had responded to intravenous fluid, Procardia, nitroglycerin and atropine in the emergency department, "THE ASSESSMENT AND PLAN" for resident 1 revealed, "We will continue IV fluid hydration and treat with these medications as needed." The hospital physician's orders, dated 6/5/05 at 8:20 AM, revealed resident 1 was to be

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

transferred "to the 5th Floor for Cardiac monitoring Keep same medications".

The hospital physician's notes, dated 6/8/05 at 1:48 PM, revealed the resident had orthostatic

Event ID: CUCI11

Facility ID: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/30/2005 APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DAYE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	465119		B. WI	NĠ		C 06/13/2005	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	7,200
EAST LA	KE CARE CENTER				1001 NORTH 500 WEST PROVO, UT 84601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	=:X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From pa	ge 7	F	30	9		
	hypotension second and had been "give On 6/8/05, the hosp that resident 1 was transitional care un included nifedipline needed for "systolic The physician docubeen treated in the at [medical center], has prescribed suborthostatic hypoten Apparently the nife on [resident 1]'s blod pressure symptomatic, a dos improves [resident On, 6/10/05, reside hospital to another "BRIEF HISTORY" paradoxical reaction her orthostatic hyponumerous doses or hospital stay, and for paradoxically increagreed to only take blood pressure be symptomatic." Documentation by worker, dated 6/5/0	dary to autonomic dysreflexia in nifedipine with good results." Dital physician documented being discharged to the lit with the same orders, which 10 milligrams sublingually as blood pressure less than 90." Immented, "[Resident 1] has past by spinal cord specialist [Doctor] and apparently he lingual nifedipine for sion in [resident 1]'s case. In dipine has a paradoxical effect bod pressure. When [resident 1]'s blood pressure. The physician's revealed resident 1 had "a in to sublingual nifedipine for otension. She received if that medication during her ner blood pressure always ased The patient has a the nifedipine should her less than 90 and she is					
	Nursing (DON) on	onducted with the Director of 6/13/05 at 4:45 PM. The DON been in the facility late the					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

evening of 5/31/05 and morning of 6/1/05, when

Event ID: CUCI11

Facility ID: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM A	APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	465119	B. Wil	۷G		1	3/2005	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST LAKE CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 NORTH 500 WEST				
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL			(ÉACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	TD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
•	-	F	309			<u> </u>	
pressure. The DOI called concerning the stated not to give stated that the physical not want the nifedip. The DON was required to cating the original treatment of reside. The DON stated the be located and she	N stated the agency nurse he resident's request, and that ve the medication. The DON sician was called and he did bine given. Hested to assist the surveyor in it physician's orders for nt 1's autonomic dysreflexia, at the original orders could not did not know who resident 1's						
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa resident 1 requeste pressure. The DOI called concerning to she stated not to gi stated that the phys not want the nifedir The DON was requ locating the origina treatment of reside The DON stated th be located and she physician had beer	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDERSLIPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 465119 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 resident 1 requested nifedipine for her low blood pressure. The DON stated the agency nurse called concerning the resident's request, and that she stated not to give the medication. The DON stated that the physician was called and he did not want the nifedipine given. The DON was requested to assist the surveyor in locating the original physician's orders for treatment of resident 1's autonomic dysreflexia. The DON stated that the original orders could not be located and she did not know who resident 1's physician had been when the orders were	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU ACTOR OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 resident 1 requested nifedipine for her low blood pressure. The DON stated the agency nurse called concerning the resident's request, and that she stated not to give the medication. The DON stated that the physician was called and he did not want the nifedipine given. The DON was requested to assist the surveyor in locating the original physician's orders for treatment of resident 1's autonomic dysreflexia. The DON stated that the original orders could not be located and she did not know who resident 1's physician had been when the orders were	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 465119 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KE CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 resident 1 requested nifedipine for her low blood pressure. The DON stated the agency nurse called concerning the resident's request, and that she stated not to give the medication. The DON stated that the physician was called and he did not want the nifedipine given. The DON was requested to assist the surveyor in locating the original physician's orders for treatment of resident 1's autonomic dysreflexia. The DON stated that the original orders could not be located and she did not know who resident 1's physician had been when the orders were	RESPONDEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TOF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 465119 ROYDER OR SUPPLIER KE CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 resident 1 requested nifedipine for her low blood pressure. The DON stated the agency nurse called concerning the resident's request, and that she stated not to give the medication. The DON stated that the physician was called and he did not want the nifedipine given. The DON was requested to assist the surveyor in locating the original physician's orders for treatment of resident 1's autonomic dysreflexia. The DON stated that the original orders could not be located and she did not know who resident 1's physician had been when the orders were	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES FORM. (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 465119 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KE CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST SE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 resident 1 requested nifedipine for her low blood pressure. The DON stated the agency nurse called concerning the resident's request, and that she stated not to give the medication. The DON stated that the physician was called and he did not want the nifedipine given. The DON was requested to assist the surveyor in locating the original physician's orders for treatment of resident 1's autonomic dysreflexia. The DON stated that the original orders could not be located and she did not know who resident 1's physician had been when the orders were	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: CUCI11

Pacility ID: UT0022

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9